Catalogue HY11-3235/UK
October 2002
Hydraulics for
Press Controls
European Standard EN 693
PI PRESSEN UK.PM6.5 RH
2 Parker Hannifin GmbH
Hydraulic Controls Division

Hydraulics for
Press Controls
Ordering example:
One press control NG 16 is required, consisting of:
1 piece base block PADZ0003.400
Mandatory item: version pressure valve
1 piece pressure valve DSDA1002P07K
Mandatory item: version DC valve
1 piece DC valve D41VW1C2NJPT8875
Mandatory item: version rod side
1 piece block rod side PADZ0003.413
The control is summarised under the overall part list no.:
PADZ9999.300
Execution example
Press control NG 16
The complete version is processed under the following
overall parts list no.: PAD*****.300 (* is stipulated by the
factory).
This overall parts list consists of the base block with
mandatory items together with the required versions on
the piston and pressure side, or special customised
control segments.
Documentation
The documentation for the press control above consists of
the following documents:
Parts list No. PADZ9999.300
Circuit diagram No. PADZ9999G00
Installation drawing No. PADZ9999H00
Operation manual No. PADZ9999Z00
Parker Hannifin GmbH
Hydraulic Controls Division
Gutenbergstr. 38
41564 Kaarst (Germany)